PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Competitive Technologies, Inc.	05/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania	
Street Address:	3160 Chestnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5654174
Patent Number:	5814486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159882700

Email: debbie.coccia@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: One Logan Square
Address Line 2: 18th & Cherry Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	538935096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn R Doyle

Total Attachments: 2 source=H1339#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0519

500124670

80.00 880

α¥ ||-||source=H1339#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017914 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Competitive Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1960 Bronson Rd., Fairfield, CT 06824 (referred to as CTT) is the owner of the technology and any and all inventions described or set forth in any form or embodiment in the following patents and patent applications ("Patent Family"), and of rights, titles, and interests in and to the Patent Family:

"Herpes Simplex Virus Glycoprotein D Variants"

CTT Ref No.: UPENN H-1339

Patent Family: US 5,654,174 (issued 08/05/97)

US 5,814,486 (issued 09/28/98)

Canda patent application serial no. 2,199,408

New Zealand 3125659 (issued 04/20/99) New Zealand 332255 (issued 01/11/01)

New Zealand patent application serial no. 505752,

now ABANDONED

Australia 705941 (issued 09/16/99)

EPO patent application serial no. 96923672.8

to the full end of the term of any and all existing and issuing patents, by means of an Assignment from the Inventors Gary H. Cohen, Roselyn J. Eisenberg, and Anthony Nicola to CTT dated October 5, 1995, and recorded on October 18, 1995 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel No. 7688 and Frame No. 0167, as indicated by Notice of Recordation mailed on March 8, 1996;

AND WHEREAS CTT has released the technology and inventions covered by the Patent Family to The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation having principal offices at 3451 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104 (referred to as Trustees) by letter dated January 17, 2005; and

AND WHEREAS CTT desires to assign its entire rights, titles, and interests in and to the Patent Family to the Trustees as part of CTT's release of the technology and inventions covered by the Patent Family to the Trustees.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that CTT ("assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which CTT hereby acknowledges, and by this assignment, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Trustees ("assignee"), and said assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and

interests of CTT in and to the Patent Family, to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid **Trustees**, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full end of the terms of any and all existing and issuing patents in the Patent Family, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CTT if this assignment had not been made.

AND CTT does hereby covenant and warrant that it has the full right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey it's entire right and interest in and to Patent Family, herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances, and liens whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND CTT further covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon request, communicate to said **Trustees**, it's successors, assigns or legal representatives, any facts relating to Patent Family, or the history thereof, known to CTT.

AND, CTT further covenants that the foregoing provisions shall be binding upon its heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has hereunto set their hands on the date indicated.

Witness

John Nano, President & CEO

Competitive Technologies, Inc.

1960 Bronson Road Fairfield, CT 06824

Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for County of and State of ______, this _25 day of ______,

LORRAINE FRAUENHOFER

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 2008

Seal

Date Commission Expires:

(Notary Public

Page 2 of 2